\$40,00 1232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Li Ming Chen	12/15/2008
Ting Qiang Xue	12/15/2008
Jian Ming Wang	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5500

Email: dmorgan@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 6600 SEARS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P08,0363 (26965-4173)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=P080363_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022250 FRAME: 0720

500780100

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, LI MING CHEN, residing at 12-205, Qian hai hua yuan, Nanshan District, 518052 Shenzhen, China; TING QIANG XUE, residing at 17-11A Wei Lan Hai An, Hou Hai Ave. Nan Shan Distriction, 518054 Shenzhen, P.R. China, China; and JIAN MIN WANG, residing at Jingshan Villas 62B, 518067 Shenzhen, China, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING METHOD AND APPARATUS

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said Firm as Case No. P08,0363 and in our own records as Case No. 2007P23775US, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2008, U.S. Serial No.: 12/328,006 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: Sec 15, 2003	dorning chan
	Li Ming Chen
DATE: 15 Dec. 2008	Linggiang xue
_	Ting Qiang Xue
DATE: DEC. 15, 2008	Thang
-V	Jian Min Wang
WITNESSES:	. ,
Dec. 15. 2008	Wang Lan
Dec. 15 2008	Wang Lan Li Wenming
Dec. 15. 2008	Ci, Mi ino
Dec.18. 2008	Zhoo Feng
Dec. 15.2008	Lin Nianguary
Dec. 15. 2008	LI Shurfery T

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022250 FRAME: 0721